1-31-9 13 15 To the Honorabi	e Commussioner of attached days was	t.reade		F # #	X ASSIGNMENT	mark Office
	f conveying parties:		2.		Idress of receiving	party:
2) Micha 3) Paul 4) Nicol	I BARTLETT ael REYNOLDS SMITH as VASILOPOULO DUFFETT-SMITH	s	Name:	RACE TR	ACE INC.	
Additional name	of conveying party a	ittached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Interna	l Address:		
3. Nature o	of conveyance:		Street	Address:	1601 Trapelo Roa	d
⊠ Assign	nment	Merger	City:	Waltham		
Secur Agree	ment	Change of Name	State:	MA	Zip Code:	02451
Other	•	# (m + 1 m +	_ Additio	nal name & Ado	dress attached?	
Execution Date:	Execution Date: July 17, 2003			☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Applicat		nt number: If this document is being	filed toget	her with a new a	application, the ex	ecution date of th
A. Patent A	Application Number:		В.	Patent Numb	er:	
	10/41	6,804				
		Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠N	o	
	nd address of party ing document shoul	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6.	Total number involved:	r of applications a	nd registrations
Name: Mr. Err	nest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	
				Enclosed account)	d (Please charge	deficiency to depo
] Authoriz	zed to be charged	to deposit accou
Internal Address: Street Address:	FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L 1300 I Street, N.					
	Washington, D.C.	WWW				
		•	8.	Deposit Acco	ount No.: <u>06-0916</u>	<u> </u>
	Zip:	20005-3315				
State: 0. Statement of the best of my	ent and signature.	lief, the foregoing information is true		ect and any attac	ched copy is a tru	e copy of the orig

PATENT REEL: 014628 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we David BARTLETT, Michael REYNOLDS, Paul SMITH and Peter DUFFET-SMITH, all citizens of the United Kingdom, and Nicolas VASILOPOULOS, a citizen of Greece

residing at Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridgeshire CB2 5GG, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto RaceTrace Inc.

a corporation of the United States of America

having a place of business at 1601 Trapelo Road, Waltham, MA 02451, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TAG TRACKING

and described in an International patent application filed by us on **November 14, 2001** as **PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB01/05029** and filed on May 15, 2003 as United States Application Serial No. ______ and amended on May 15, 2003.

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014628 FRAME: 0727 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals

this 17th day of July	, 2003	
Withess: 20HN A CLUVAIFFE	Assignor: David BARTLETT	_ L.S.
Witness: CARYS AMADEA GALLAWAY	Assignor: Michael REYNOLDS	_ L.S.
Witness: MY AMALLA GALLAWAY	Assignor: Paul SMITH	_ L.S.
Witness: CARYS AMADEA CALLAWAY	Assignor: Nicolas VASILOPOULOS	L.S.
Witness: T. THORNION	Assignor: P. J. Durket Smith Peter DUFFETT-SMITH	_ L.S.
(19422EA ACCHa)		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014628 FRAME: 0728